8 7 5 4 ‘ 3 2
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORRPUBLICATION 20 . LOC DIST RE:V \S \C}NS
@ coP»:::HFT;To BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPGRATION. : CTEM 30 LOCATED Sj g 8U6P3 ?AG%E A 66 ST TR SESCRTETION SATE ST TRV
NUMBER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION REF AT REAR HOLES ' z ST T ETEES
1530016~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER =
1530016-2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER T REF
15300166 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER |
7-1530016-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | S R A A e R 113
7-1530016-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK PCOSITION i I I N I I - - | 12
715300166 | A | LCADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL i [ 338700-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACRAGE , ;o
7-1530016-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — =
- - - - - - - - - 168
e -l 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
0 ‘E) :g%ﬁgzm 21212121 21°¢? 210172 SCREW, DRIVE 166
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS REF B T e - - , zi
. 34
TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET TYPE |11 CONTACT | JREF T T LT T [ [T | 3080510 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT We X 6.0 IEE
CRIMP STZE TYPE RANGE ] - - - - - - - - - 167
INSUL 3.05 [.120 IN] OV | 7-2 4mm [.067-.094 |N]J TERMINAL SUPPORT - | | | | | | ouea pCR’ C N o Hb CA ”\14 SRR : 00
COCAT LON -l 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ P APPL INSTRUCTIONS - - -1 -1 -71- - - 1758
3.60-4.30 [ 141~ |71 IN] 408-83722 & 408-8490 — T - - 5
TERMINAL 114719000 - @ FEED Cn Ul e o rer R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
. APPL SPEC . . 2,70 [.500 IN] ’ ’ S e - - 155
4l a 4] 4] a4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
(2) (D) &) sesisa0 /N TR .
‘T E:%% h4 | PJ/X L,ES ;x F)F) L, ‘ E:[) ‘7 lV " A A ( ) - i i i i i i ‘ - |€3O 2 3 - 3 C)C R , C)K-T F{D C:Af) M 4 X ‘ 6 . O 53\3
o= L 1 PRTEATURASSEREE T EREE -l 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
Ty - - -l 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
-l 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
163767 - - B T 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
163083 - - - - T 1T -1-1T171- 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
63766 ) . -l -] - 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED |47
Y - - -l 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
e e, - | | | | | | 690191 - PLUG, NYLON 145
W r ' B | | | | | 13386601  |RAM |
Cllsize @ (&) | &R | —— : : .jg
Cs0mme or |BAWG | 1.40 £0.05 [.055 £.002 IN] B - - 147
 00mme | 32 40 05 [ 052 4 002 IN]T - | | | | | | 7-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) |4
¢ |27 4+0.05 [.050 4+.002 [N SN S S SN S S — ; _ 140
2. Lo o | SAWY B R R N A R 6590125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
- -l 879103-3  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
B : B f f 136
) - - - - - - - - - 135
- 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
) 21212121 21°¢? -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) IRE
- - | | | | | | |18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
) - - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
- -l 1320908-1  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
-l 16330731 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- - |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l z2lz2]12]121|¢? |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12T
-l 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELELASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A X - | | | | | | 320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 123
3 S L N R e 690472-2  |STRIPPER 122
?. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. T T T 18023 1 [SCR. SKT 1D CAP WA X 00 T
/3 CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE B T e L (N 80co-2  IWASHER, SPRO LOCK, KEG M4 | c0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S L N I A 6915031 |STRIPPER | 2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION - - - - - 1338684 - | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT I
SHEET SUPPLITED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
- - - - - - - 15
. - - - - - - - 114
. . 2.7 2. .
(31) (32) (27) (29) (¢1) f + iE
-l 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION INE
¥ WARN NG - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
- - T 1117171711 13209211 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE N N P TS A SO s
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N N A N B 5552e8-1  ANVIL &
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP B L L L O O . Lo - L 2 /
HE IGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE S Al (N A N : : 0
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING . - | | | | | | 2-455889-0  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-l 23801 1-6  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B ROTATED | 8@0 R - 184 L2l 221 0 ] 1| 2-1633569-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP 3
R - 183 -l 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER ’
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I N M S A § 1 8¢ e e e b 1745640575 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
A S e e e e : 2l -77|-76|-72|-T1] -6 [ -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION i
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ : 7 9 WWP&MM‘SAOMMMWDMWMTF'ﬂwEF:W o wﬁ.MORR\S 1oAlG2008 E; . Tyco Electronics
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ‘ 78 _ i CH{ELB\N ISAUGZ008 Tyeo Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
- - - - - - - - - 77 o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APT:IJE.)DEM\NG [SAUGZ2008 [mame FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
R R - T76 pEe x HD | APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC ]
B B B B B B B B ; 74 ﬁNg\[ES +- . See Tqb|e SIZE CAGE CODRE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|5300|6
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR|PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET | OF REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR200D

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




